DWDMDWDM
4-Channel 100GHz DWDM
8-Channel 100GHz DWDM
16-Channel 100GHz DWDM
20-Channel 100GHz DWDM
4-Channel 200GHz DWDM
8-Channel 200GHz DWDM
16-Channel 200GHz DWDM

Specifications
19
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
No. of Channels
H = 4 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
24 = 1558.173nm
25 = 1557.364nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
Transmission Spectrum
127mm
121mm
89
m
m
82
.8
m
m
10.7mm
8mm
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1
COM
P: Plug-in ModuleS: Standard
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
1554 1556 1558 1560 1562 1564
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

Specifications
21
Ordering Information
Dimensions
142mm
136mm
10
2m
m
96
m
m
10.7mm
8mm
CH8
CH7
CH6
CH5
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1
COM
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
No. of Channels
I = 8 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
28 = 1554.940nm
29 = 1554.134nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
S: Standard P: Plug-in Module
Transmission Spectrum
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1552 1553 1554 1555 1556 1557 1558 1559 1560 1561 1562 1563
Operating Wavelength (nm)
In

Specifications
23
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
No. of Channels
J = 16 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
36 = 1548.515nm
37 = 1547.716nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
115mm
110mm
15
0m
m
14
5m
m
15mm
7.5mm
COM
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6
CH7
CH8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14
CH15
CH16
S: Standard P: Plug-in Module
Transmission Spectrum
-80

Specifications
25
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
1 = 100GHz
No. of Channels
K= 20 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
40 = 1545.322nm
41 = 1544.526nm
Package
S= Standard
P= Plug in module
C= Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B= 250� m bare fiber
L = 900� m loose tube
C= 3mm cable
Dimensions
115mm
110mm
15
0m
m
14
5m
m
15mm
7.5mm
COM
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
CH6
CH7
CH8
CH9
CH10
CH11
CH12
CH13
CH14
CH15
CH16
CH17
CH18
CH19
CH20
S: Standard P: Plug-in Module
Transmission Spectrum
-80

Specifications
27
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
No. of Channels
H = 4 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
27 = 1555.747nm
28 = 1554.940nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
127mm

Specifications
29
Ordering Information
Dimensions
142mm
136mm
10
2m
m
96
m
m
10.7mm
8mm
CH8
CH7
CH6
CH5
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1
COM
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
No. of Channels
I = 8 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
35 = 1549.515nm
36 = 1548.515nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Transmission Spectrum
Operating Wavelength (nm)

Specifications
31
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
No. of Channels
J = 16 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
51 = 1536.609nm
52 = 1535.822nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
115mm

Specifications
33
Ordering Information
Configuration
M = MUX
D = DEMUX
Channel Spacing
2 = 200GHz
No. of Channels
K = 20 Channels
First ITU Channel
21 = 1560.607nm
22 = 1559.794nm
Last ITU Channel
59 = 1530.334nm
60 = 1529.554nm
Package
S = Standard
P = Plug in module
C = Customer design module
Connector
0 = None
1 = FC/APC
2 = SC/APC
3 = FC/PC
4 = SC/PC
5 = ST/PC
6 = LC/PC
7 = MU/PC
8 = Customer order
Fiber Length
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = Customer order
Pigtail Type
B = 250µm bare fiber
L = 900µm loose tube
C = 3mm cable
Dimensions
115mm